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INTRODUCTION OF STATE SPECIFIC CULTURE CURRICULA.


16.   SMT. SULATA DEO:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government plans to introduce State-specific cultural curricula in partnership with the Ministry of Education, as per the recommendations of the Textbook Review Committee; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor ?

ANSWER

MINISTER FOR CULTURE,  TOURISM & DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

(G.KISHAN REDDY)


(a) & (b) No, Sir. However, Centre for Cultural Resources and Training, CCRT, an autonomous body under Ministry of Culture, has been working on the mandate of linking education with culture, across the country.


CCRT has designed its Training Programmes focusing on promotion and preservation of Indian Tangible and Intangible Cultural Heritage, Literary Heritage, Folk/Tribal Art & Culture (dance/music/painting) and Craft Traditions with special emphasis on multilingualism & multiculturalism keeping in view of recommendation of NEP-2020. CCRT has undertaken the pioneering role to impart the components recommended in NEP-2020 in its all Training Programmes. Teachers from all part of the country participate in CCRT Training Programmes and hence, its benefits reaches at the grass-root level. In CCRT Training programmes, teachers are encouraged to promote their local culture including Tribal Art and Culture during the session on regional presentation. CCRT also conduct lecture/lecture-
demonstration session/practical classes on Indian Languages and Literature -core of Indian Culture - Relevance of Multilingualism: with reference to NEP-2020.

Other Akademies under Ministry of culture has also provided the requisite material for art and cultural education as and when requests received from Ministry of Education.
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